

TOWN OF CLIFTON FORGE

547 MAIN STREET · P. O. BOX 631 CLIFTON FORGE, VIRGINIA 24422 (540) 863-2500 / 2501 · FAX (540) 863-2534

NOTICE

TOWN OF CLIFTON FORGE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS VACANCIES

The Town Council of Clifton Forge is soliciting individuals to apply to fill a vacant seat on the Board of Zoning Appeals.

The Board of Zoning Appeals meets to hear appeals by persons aggrieved by any decision of the Zoning Administrator. The Board may reverse, affirm or modify the decision of the Zoning Administrator. The Board shall, in specific cases, authorize variances from the Zoning Ordinance. The Board shall grant special exceptions, when authorized by the Zoning Ordinance, upon proper application.

Applications for committees and boards are available on the Clifton Forge website at www.cliftonforgeva.gov and the Town Manager's office at Town Hall. Please send a letter of interest with your name, address, phone, email address and qualifications to:

Clerk of Clifton Forge Council P.O. Box 631 Clifton Forge, Va. 24422

Applications will be accepted until Monday, September 13, 2021. Please contact the Town Manager's office at 540-863-2500 if you have any questions.